1	
2	
3	
4	KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES
5	INQUEST PROGRAM
6	INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF: NO. 18IQ42509
7	Wang S. Leng, NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
9	Deceased.
10	
11	TO: Dee Sylve, Inquest Program Manager; and
12	TO: Anuradha Zangri, Inquest Program Attorney; and
13	TO: Matthew Anderson, Inquest Program Attorney; and
14	TO: All parties and their counsel of record; and
15	TO: Inquest Administrator
16	YOU AND EACH OF YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Deborah
17	Alexander of Deborah Alexander Attorney at Law P.L.L.C., hereby appears as attorney for the
18	family of Wang S. Leng, in the above-entitled cause and requests that all further papers and
19	pleadings herein, be served upon the undersigned attorney via email at
20	
21	dalexander@alexanderlawoffice.com or at the address below.
22	DATED this 2nd day of October, 2022. Respectfully submitted,
23	
24	
25	By: /s/ Deborah Alexander
26 27	Deborah Alexander, WSBA #21505 Attorney for the Leng Family

Deborah Alexander Attorneys at Law, P.L.L.C. 11900 NE 1st St., Suite 300 Bellevue, WA 98005 (206) 403-3426 Fax: (425) 214-7301